G CO., PORTLAND Oregon Trust Deed Series ARTIAL RECONVEYANCE 91225 K-47300 PARTIAL RECONVEYANCE Vol. May Page 35

11-17-94A10:06 RCVD

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That the undersigned trustee, or successor trustee, under that certain trust deed datedDecember 1,, 19.87, executed and delivered by

Klamath Cold Storage, Inc. as grantor and in which

Ruth Teasdel is named as beneficiary,

recorded ____December 29. ____, 19.87., in book well/volume No._____M87.____at page 23098

or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No...... (indicate which) of the mortgage records of

Klamath

FORM No

00

or beneficiary's successor in interest, a written request to reconvey a portion of the real property covered by said trust deed, does hereby, for value received, grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the following described portion of the real property covered by said trust deed, to-wit:

See Exhibit "A" for legal description

The remaining property described in said trust deed shall continue to be held by the said trustee under the terms of said deed. This partial reconveyance is made without affecting the personal liability of any person for payment of the indebtedness secured by said trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

DATED	November 16		4 KLAMATH C	OUNTY TITLE COMPANY
				President
				Trustee
	by by as of OFFIC TRUDI NOTARY PU COMMISSIC	This instrument w This instrument w R. E. V Preside	ras acknowledged before eatch nt County Title Compa	me on, 19,
 K1z	ARTIAL RECON TO AFTER RECORDING I amath Cold Store D. Box 1210	TETURN TO	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTIES WHERE USED.)	STATE OF OREGON, County of ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of at o'clock M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. at o'clock or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No. Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
Kla	amath Falls, OR	97601		NAME THLE By Deputy

Ś

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

An irregular parcel of Burlington Northern Railroad Company's station ground property situated in Government Lot 7 (SW_4) of Section 33, T. 38 S. R. 9 E.W.M. in the City of Klamath Falls, above said County and State more particularly described as follows:

Said County and state more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the West 1 corner of said Section 33; thence N. 00°01: W. along the West line thereof, 69.3 feet; thence S. 55°27' E. 188.55 feet; thence S. 10°27' W. 25.27 feet to the True Point of Beginning, on the Southerly line of South Sixth Street; thence S. 10°46'30" W. 427.39 feet to the True Point of Beginning of that tract of land described in Volume 80 on page 562 of the Klamath County Deed Records; thence following along the Westerly line of said tract the following courses, S. 10°46'30" W. 256.81 feet (259.69 feet by said Volume 80 Page 562), along the arc of a curve to the left 618.95 feet (radius=573.14 feet, central angle = 61°52'30" and the long chord bears S. 20°09'45" E. 589.31 feet) to a point lying 14.5 feet Northeasterly, as measured at right angles, from the centerline of the 100-foot wide railroad right-of-way corridor occupied jointly by Grantor herein and Southern Pacific Railroad Company and S. 51°06' E. along a line drawn parallel with and distant 14.5 feet Northeasterly from said centerline, 182.02 feet; thence N. 38°54' E. 16.21 feet; thence Northwesterly along the arc of a curve to the right (radius = 484.18 feet, central angle = 26°37'30" and long chord bears N. 37°47'15" W. 222.98 feet) 225.00 feet to the Southernmost corner of that certain parcel conveyed to the former Great Northern Railway Company by deed and recorded in Volume 82 on page 172 of the Klamath County Deed Records; thence said parcel the following courses, along a curve to the right (radius = 484.18 feet, central angle = 12°38'00" and the long chord bears N. 18°09'30" W. 106.54 feet) 106.76 feet, Northerly on a curve to the right (radius = 702.55 feet, central angle = 22°37'00" and the long chord bears N. 00°32'00" W. 275.52 feet) 277.32 feet, N. 10°46'30" E. 70.23 feet, along a curve to the right (radius = 706.05 feet, central angle = 1°27'00" and the long chord bears N. 17°12'30"E. 17.87 feet) 17.87 feet and N.

	-6	Klamath	County Titl	e Company	the17th	day
Filed for record at request of November	<u> </u>	<u>94 at 10</u>	:06 o'clock	A. M., and duly on Page 35355	recorded in vol.	M94
	of <u>Mo</u>	rtgages	Evelyn	Bienn	County Clark 1	
FEE \$15.00			В	y (Typelle	Alitaz	
유민물 지수는 것은 것이 같아요.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	جنب الدوية من منطق من حتى المنتجاب المتأولين المحتور سيهجوه المد

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.